

SB004\_L.001

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Local Government and Housing.

SB23B-004 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 9, line 20, after "(1)(d)(XXIV)" insert "and  
2 (1)(d)(XXV)".
- 3 Page 10, line 2, strike "~~fifteen~~ TEN AND FOUR TENTHS" and substitute  
4 "fifteen".
- 5 Page 10, strike lines 4 and 5 and substitute:  
6 "(XXIV) FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2023-24, TEN AND FOUR TENTHS  
7 PERCENT OF THE AMOUNT APPROPRIATED FOR EXPENDITURE FROM THE  
8 GENERAL FUND FOR THAT FISCAL YEAR; AND  
9 (XXV) FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-25 AND EACH FISCAL YEAR".
- 10 Strike "23B-\_\_\_\_," and substitute "23B-004," on: **Page 5**, line 15; **Page 6**,  
11 line 20; **Page 7**, lines 11 and 20; **Page 9**, line 15; **Page 15**, lines 9 and 27;  
12 and **Page 16**, line 14.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*